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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF C

This Certificate is hereby granted to CATBEDRAT, VILLAGE .

To operate CATHEDRAL VILLAGE s :

Located at _BUILDINGS A-L; 602 AND 604 OO'E CATHEDRAL ROA]j PFHLADE PHIA P/

{GONPLETE ADDRESE O} ITY OR AGENCY)

ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE

ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SIT! ADDRESS OF SATELLITI

ADBRESSOF SATELLITE SITE _ ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE

To provide _Personal Care Homé

(MAXIMUM CAPACITY)

No: 129530

ISSUING OFFICER

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above sitefs} enly and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility.

DIRECTOR

PW 628 — 01/11




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

PHONE: (717)783-3670
FAX: (717) 783-5662

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING

APR 2 ¢ 2012

Ms. Sue Siegfried, Director of Health Services
Cathedral Village

Buildings A-L; 602 and 604

600 East Cathedral Road

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19128

Dear Ms. Siegdfried:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on
March 1, 2012 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continuéd compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

PR

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




VIOLATION REPORT
.PFERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page | of 31

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

CATHEDRAL VILLAGE, 600 E CATHEDRAL ROAD PHILADELPHIA, PA

19128

128530

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATRS (Include all dates of the inspection}

03/01/2012

RECGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Michele Moskalczyk, Leslie Patton

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLANM OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan) ,

Lisoe A Howard

Director of Rersonal Care

DATE

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRECTION
’ 2
( f})‘m@ %ﬁm‘{/\ﬁ\) v 3/{“’/"&— "'/
q i ﬂ/{ . /LL o) 57/; Aﬁ ¢ M)‘: 7 / /2
()
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include a step-by-step plan to comect the specitic DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY . does not recur) VERIFIED BY
18 The home is in viofation of the Clean in Door Air ) ' .
ah hall | Act None of the entrances leading inlo the facility /,3 l 12 Attac}}ed is a copy of the Cathedral Village 22w
'rthome ;‘; ablc:c:n:mp Y| communicates to residents, staff or visitors if the 7 Smoking Regulations (No-Smoking) Policy =8
o ot and | faciity allows smoking in the designaled areas or > for all Personal Care (PC) residents effective e
" e ﬁ:“;’ ean i the facility is a smoke-free environment. it was March 17, 2008. Staff misunderstood th ,;-oé’g}'s g
o? S, nd verified by three staff persons (A-C) that residents _ . . . ¢ & %%
oranances a are allowed to smoke in their apartmertts ifthey () NGO1 Il)j smoking question during the apartment tour— L B e
regulations. choose. residents residing in independent living units | 2SE I
' are permitted to smoke in their apartments; SRsSES.
residents in PC are not permitted to do so. oA 2
Smoking is permitted in designated areas, = & 3
@
| (See attachment #1). ~
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSUONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 2 of 31

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

CATHEDRAL VILLAGE, 600 E CATHEDRAL ROAD PHILADELPHIA, PA 19128 129530

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

03/01/2012

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Michele Moskalczyk, Leslie Patlon

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF EEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE.only aniess multiple

representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

TG BRI

DATE

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN GF PATE
CORRECTION

EVIEIES M 'ﬂ/’/‘oﬂbp&g“;}ﬁ 3/74//)?

REGULATION
55 Pa.Code §2600

VIOLATION

PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY does nat recar) VERIFIED BY

— (',M‘}" &m P T Pla
pse




PERSONAL CARE HOMES -~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 3 of 31
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
CATHEEDRAL VILLAGE, 600 E CATHEDRAL ROAD PHILADELPHIA, PA 15128 129530
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspectiots} REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

03/01/2012

Michele Moskalezyk, Leslie Pation

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless muitiple

representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE : REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLANOF DATE
y \C( “CA/LM v, 202(17. CORRECTION
SVINA Y 2 Do o |32
2~
' /A foe AR alCg A
oy 7
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to asswre the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
25¢13 Resident contracis do not address the complaint - . .
. orocedure as specified by regulation 41. 3113 \ ‘ Facility failed to address complaint procedure
{13) Wiritten 12— . ) o
information on the in their PC contract. E g &
resident’s rights and - ) @D oB
complaint Attached is a copy of the contract where 54
procedures as #14.5 addresses the complaint procedure. Also 385
edure o ; : . P e cE
ggggﬁ;d(glgﬁng 1o O\/\é r\ig }ncluded is the complaint procedure which is o Q‘%
notification of fights included in the packet of information presented S
and complaint to PC resident at the time of contract signing. § “-—'%
procedures). (See attachment #2 and #3). A
— T 8
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSGNAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 4 of 31
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
CATHEDRAL VILLAGE, 600 E CATHEDRAL ROAD PHILADELPHIA, PA 19128 129530

INSPECTION DATES {Include all dates of the tospection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

03/01/2012

Michele Moskalczyk, Leslie Pat.r,on

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless mulitple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. i CORRECTION
@YW TV SLN 2zl A a1
1 VAGR hat (N "HL :

PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include = step-by-step plan to corvect the specific TATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE viclation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 : WERIFIED BY doses not recur) VERIFIED BY
25¢8 As identified in the resident home rules section of . o
8) The home’s rules their personal care home contracts, residents are \\ \ Aftachedisa copy of the Cathedral Village
f’e:l’ateg toohomse not allowed to smoke in their apartments. 3 3\ Smoking Regulations (No-Smoking) Policy % a8 %
senvices, including i"im'v“itvexr:l Rwas Veﬂﬁe;ﬁk by ﬁ;;ee ﬁaﬁr%?sogsﬁ 3 for all Personal Care (PC) residents effective 5 2%
whetherthe home | o Seeior MaY Smolke In el sparimen Mearch 17, 2008. Staff misunderstood the P
permits smoking. smoking question during the apartment tour — & %ﬁ_
e O\pﬁoi\p residents residing in independent Living units it
_3 are permitted to smoke in their apartments; % oS
residents in PC are not permitted to do so. = :‘cg__%%
Smoking is permitted in designated areas. ’_Eui g,
'(See attachment #1). = &
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VIOLATION REPORT

Michele Moskalezvk, Leslie Pation

PERSOMNAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 5 of 31
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
CATHEDRAL VILLAGE, 600 E CATHEDRAL ROAD PHILADELPHIA,PA 19128 129530
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the imspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
03/01/2012

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

representatives produce the plan)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
N -y ? [
AN @l EEGE
Qg oo f progeeloea |3
¥ i Nea?
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VTOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violalion | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VENEE;ED %y
—i [
o
6de Staff person C, wha is the home's administrator, . . 8B5S
An administrat is short 4.7 hours of the required 24 hours for the Regqlauon 64 requires 24 hours of annual ) m%a e
shgn ?hg}!ﬂ;ai ; eg; . administrator requirernent for the training year j ]3 \ }2— training for Administrator. Staff person D is an BB
>4 hours of anmuat | 2011 ) o Assistant Administrator and doesn’t fall under 28D
training relating ‘o Staff person D, who is the home's E;ss'smmho o Administrator’s requirement. PC Administrator -} 583
the job duties. The admmls:tratcr, }s_short 19.6 hquys of the 24 hours fulfilled the 24 hour frainine requirement (See SL55 £
Department a-p',:-)rov o of required training for the training year 2011. attachment £4) g req - AP %
’ e - m L)
¢ administrator ~ O\“ao IB ..,, chmen Tl E 2
fraining course B =3
the annual fraining S‘\‘n.tsb SAa- M . c-:.o‘)
requirement for the ? C’ FD«L
fiest year.
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Michele Moskalezyk, Leslie Patton

Fage 6 of 31
NAME AND ABDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
CATHEDRAL VILLAGE, 600 E CATHEDRAL ROAD PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19128 129530
INSPECTEON DATES {Include 2ll dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE %
03/61/2012

PRINTED NAME AND TiTLE OF L.LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless moltiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
' . . CORRECTION ‘ )
d)m@q. Bl RGN 3 f3/!1. . . 3’1..!,/12/
\ Mopiate 2\
. L -~ [ A

PLAN OF CORRECTIONM

substitute personnel
and
regularty-schecduled
volurifeers shali be
trained annually in
the following areas:
(1} Fire safety
completed by a fire
safely expert or by &
staff person trained
by a fire safsty
expert.

{2) Emergency
preparedness
procedures and
recogmtion and
response to crises
and emergency
situations.

{3} Resident rights
{under these

" Repeated Vislations: 02/02/2011

¥ &v\%m\é

emergency preparedness, falls and accident
prevention for training year 2011. (See

inservicing sheets verifying atiendance
attachment #5).

A4

e e S SR |

) DATE (include a step-by-step plan to cotrect the specific DATE
REGULATICON VIOLATION CONMPLIANCE viglation, as well 23 a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 ‘ VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
65g Staff person E (hired 7/4/05) did nof receive
Ditect care staff training regarding fire Saff:f)f« emergency 3 Staff person hired 7/4/05 did receive anoual 5 Q0
preparedness plar, and falls and accident I \ iy U : . s -
gfar;%r;sr,szggﬂtary prevention for the training year of 2071, (311 inservicing training pertaining to fire safety, =

1064100
usde

U §) COLEY
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 7 of 31

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

CATHEDRAL VILLAGE, 600 E CATHEDRAL ROAD PHILADELPHIA, PA 19128 129530

CURRENT LICENSE WUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (fuclude all dates of the inspection)
03/01/2012

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Michele Moskalozyk, Leslie Patton

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Reqired on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan}

SICKATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
R \,_/ ; CORRECTION | 2
J ; ét%{ , : 3{ { 2
o
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE. {include 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
regulations).
{4y The Otder Adutt
Protective Services c
Act (35 P. 5. §§ 71
10225.101-10225. -~ oy BEP 4) V> S ﬂ) NS D
5102).
(5) Falls and .
accident prevention. aail
{6) Naw population
groups that are

being served at the

kome that were not

previously served, if
applicable.




PERSONAL CARE BOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page § of 31

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER,

CATHEDRAE VILLAGE, 600 E CATHEDRAYL ROAD PHILADELPHEA PA 19128 129530
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection}) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

03/01/2012

Michele Moskalezyk, Leslhie Patton

FRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless toultiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

O{}W«QC{ b R

DATE

RIEY/PY

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAT OF
CORRECTION

DATE

3[1!/}1_

e A2 0y ¢ A

PLAN OF CORRECTION

DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a pian to assurc the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY doss not recur) VERIFIED BY
84 All current personal care home residents”

Heat sources, such
as steam and hot
heating pipes, water
pipes, fixed space
hezaters, hot water
heaters, and
radigtors, exceeding
120°F that are
accessible fo the
resident, shall be
equipped with
protectve guards or
insulation o prevent
the resident from
coming In contact
with the heat source.

apartments have & surface wall mounted heater.
The temperature of the heater in resident 8302

measured 125 degrees. The heater located in the

hallway accessible to residents, located by the
door identified as $-491, measwred 158.7
degrees. None of the wall heaters located
throughout the campus has a protective guard fo
prevent residents from coming in contact with the
heat source.

[

The existing surface mounted wall
heaters in all of the units and throughout
the commons areas exceeded 120° F.
Electrical service to the surface wall
mounted heaters has been permanentt
disconnected in the PC units and common
W have access to

oughout the community. We are in the
process of trying to locate a supplemental
heat source to replace all wall units that
will not exceed 120°F. Director of Plant
Services. Corrected on 3/9/12.

oiegm
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.
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Cede Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 9 of 31

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

CATHEDRAL VILLAGE, 600 E CATHEDRAL RCAD PHILADELPHIA, PA

19128

29530

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

TNSPECTION DATES {Include all dates of the inspection)

03/01/2012

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Michele Moskalezyk, Leslie Patton

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY RHPRESENTATWB SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only utless multiple
representaitves produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

O] Howardorr/

DATE

3(13{1'2_

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRECTION

DATE

321

/e S Bhad IO

REGULATION
55 PaCode §2600

VIOLATION

DATE
COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY

PLAN OF CORRECTION
{include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific
viclation, as well as a plan to assure the violation
does not reeur)

DATE
COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY

91

Telephone numbers
for the nearest
hospital, palice
department, fire
depariment,
ambulance, poison
control center,
municipal
2mergency
manageameani
agency and
personal care home
complatt hotline
shall be posted on
or by each
telephone with an
outside fine.

The emergency telephone numbers were not
posted by any of the telephones in the resident
apariments or on any of the phones inthe
comron areas where personal care home
resident meet and or visit. All phones are labsled
with a tag that states: “Phone - Dial 0 for
Emergency”.

3ie |-

To enable resident quick access to
emergency telephone numbers we will

add additional emergency numbers 10 ones
already in existence. A laminated card with
required emergency numbers will be placed

at all phones in PC apartments and common

axeas PC Assm’tant Administrator wﬂl

T T e S

placards will be in place lace by 3/16/12.

VARYAS
5/2//} -




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 10 of 31

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

CATHEDRAL VILLAGE, 600 E CATHEDRAI ROAD PHILADELPHIA, PA

19128

1293530

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

TNSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

03/61/2012

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Michele Moskalezvk, Leslie Patton

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE c;nly unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. b Y CORRECTION
MeX]. Ao 33/ (”) =
d . : ot JNINL S v w Gvg W 3 !
R / 13 [#) Lo
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
535 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
O6a The home has fwo first aid Kits located at the ' PR
The h hall | nurse’s desk which were missing the following 3} 13 }'L- ':fhe home shall have .a' first aid kit that
et | fterms: ‘ includes nonporous disposable gloves,
f:.! éir:fd:s nonporaus | © Ihelarge black and green bag: tweezers, antiseptic, adhesive bandages, gauze
disposable gloves scissors, a thermometer, eye protectors and a

antiseptic, achesive
bandages, gauze
pads, thermometer,
adhesive tape,
scissors, breathing
shield, eve
coverings and
weezers.

breathing shield.

+ The smali black bag: tweezers, scissors,
thermometer, tape and band-aids.

pads, thermometer, adhesive tape,
scissors, breathing shield, eye coverings

_/\/\
and tweezers. The missing items havebeen = & / 2 * }

replaced as of 3/6/12 and will be

maintained and monitored by PC Assistant

Administrator.

I

T




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 53 Pa.Code Chapter 2669

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 11 031
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CUREENT LICENSE NUMBER
CATHEDRAL VILLAGE, 600 E CATHEDRAL ROAD PHILADELPHIA, PA 192128 128530
INSPECTION DATES (tncluds all dates of the nspection) REGIOMAL REPRESENTATIVE

03/061/2012

Michele Moskalezyk, Leslie Pation

PRINTED NAME AND TTTLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. , ; CORRECTION

£ 5 - y
Q‘/M\Jq NN, an 3{!3//2. /1/\,0 . Sfﬁf’/)z._

| /- Yl vl

7 N I
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include a step-by-step plan to comrect the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
106 The home currently operates a swimming poof; The poli .. 1 safetv b
however, the home does not have witten policies e policy pertamning to pool saiety has

Em?iri?n%oa’;g?t;sea and procedures to protect the bealtfy, safely and 3, ! 3 ’ ] ks Y ’

foliowdng
requirements apply:
{1} Swimming areas
shail be operated in
accordance with
applicable laws and
regulations.

{2} Written poficy
and procedures ©
protect fhe heatth,
safety and
well-being of the
residents shall be
developed and
implementad.

well-being of the personal care home residents
who may uiilize this pook.

been in effect since 7/31/08 and is included
in the PC Policy Manual as well as posted
on the door leading to the pool. (See policy
pertaining to swimming pool attachment
#6). .

/MM
3/2)//7-'
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VIOLATION REPORT

Michele Moskalczyk, Leslic Patton

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 13 of 31
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
CATHEDRAL VILLAGE, 600 £ CATHEDRAL ROAD PHILADELPHIA, PA 19128 129530
INSPECTION DATES (include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
03/61/2012

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

representatives produce the plan)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

dritl shall be held at
teast once a month.

advance that they will need to assist m the
evacuation of residents during a fire drill thatis -
scheduled to be conducted during their shift. In
addition, residents are alse given advanced notice
that a fire diill is schedule for that day and that
their participation is required.

Repeated Violations: 02/02/2811

331

As per regulation 2600.132(a} an
unannounced fire drill wiil be held

monthly. Monthly fire drills were
announced to staff and residents. Effective

without advance notice. Director of Plant
Services is responsible for compliance. The
unannounced fire drills will be conducted
starting with the next monthly drill. PC
Administrator will monitor Director of

Plant Services’ compliance with regulation,
(See attachment #8).

immediately all fire drills will be conducted

DATE REGIONAL LICENSING AFPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
WJ O WU )-\j ; CORRECTION
{ q kéﬂ%bﬁffu P\ 3{/2/(‘2__ ﬂ/“ . /M/DKEQQCW 3/&//]‘2«
” - [V
PLAN OF CORRECTTON
DATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the vielation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not racur) VERIFIED BY
132a Based upon staff intenviews, it was concluded that
An unannounced fire monthly fire drills are anncunced. Staffis told in

0l
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 14 of 31

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
CATHEDRAL VILLAGE, 600 E CATHEDRAL RCAD PHILADELPHIA, PA 19128 i29530

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.

TNSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

03/01/2012

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Michele Moskalezyk, Eeslic Patton

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only uniess multiple
representatives produce the plan) '

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
@WQ %ﬁwﬂ/ﬁk} ) - (1 CORRECTION /
. 3 Pt / (212 Ao - “_‘0 321 /
]
. A . b4 -
PLAN OF CORRECTION
, DATE (include a step-by-step pian to comect the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, a5 well as a plan to assure the violatior | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 YERIFIED BY . does not recur’} VERIFIED BY
Mont Date Time Evac. Time  E£SE
Jan Mo
Fety No
Mar No
2
Apr No — O~ 6(‘”""’“ (?/"L'f’
Tay No
Jun Ne &) ~
Jul No é/e-
Aug No
Sep Na
Ot No
MNov No
Dec No
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VIOLATION REPGRT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 17 6f31
NAME AN ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
CATHEDRAL VILLAGE, 600 E CATHEDRAL ROAD PHILADELPHIA, PA 19128 1293530
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
03/01/2012

Michele Moskalczyk, Leslie Patton

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only mless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION

g tbadons |3l [T it |aleg

PLAN OF CORRECTION

DATE (inciude & step~by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION (\l{%ﬁlig;Ngg violation, as well ;s a piatn to as}sm’c the violation | COMPLIANCE
5 - y aes not recur
55 Pa.Code §2600 /‘ o F\PO o~ Deeitus P M\ YVERIFIED BY

iMont Date Time Evac. Time ESE ’ I 07

Jan No

Feb No

Mar No

Apr No

iMay No

Jun No “3 & 30_,
AUQ Mo ﬁ /M ) 2) LAY 0

Sep ’ Mo - 0
Oct ) No

Moy No
Dec No




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa_Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 18 of 31

NAME AND ADDRESS OF 'PERSONAL CARE HOME

CATHEDRAL VILLAGE, 600 E CATHEDRAL ROAD PHILADELPHIA, PA

19128

129530

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection}

03/01/2012

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Michele Moskatezyk, Leslie Patton

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Requj}ed on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plam)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTTIY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
(36 CORRECTION
) B , /
( f{/mé { F%UMJ\/’?V 3{{3/(1 /M/”WKKJ%(L 3 2://2.
[4 u {7
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specitic DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE vielation, as well a3 a plan to asswre the viokation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
1324 Residents are evacuated from their rooms, which
: lead directly to the outside of the building, during
iﬁi‘?ﬁfﬁ;ﬁiﬁh e manthly fire drills. Residents are then brought

entire building to &
pubdic thoroughfare,
ar to a fire-safe area
designated in writing
within the past year
by a fire safety
expert within the
period of time
specified i wiiting
within the past year
by a five safety
expert

inside of the building to the lobby which is the
home's designated fire-safe area at which time
the staff conduct a count of the residents to
ensure all residents have been evacuated sately.
The home's lobby has not been designated in
wiiting by a fire-safety expert as an approved
fire-safe area and therefore is not an appropriate
place for residents to congregate during monihly
fire drills.

Repeated Violations: 02/02/2011




VIOLATION REPORT

PRRSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 19 of 31

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

CATHEDRAL VILLAGE, 600 E CATHEDRAL ROAD PHILADELPHIA, PA 19128 129530

INSPECTION DATES (Inclade all dates of the inspection)

3/01/2012

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Michele Mosialezyk, Leshie Patton

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)

SIGMNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. b o CORRECTION
VISR ICYIN 2/t / )
Q’M Ak (1 N o s ek 3/2’/72“
< ’ o ov
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIGLATION COMPLIANCE viofation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 . VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
Mot Date Time Evac. Time ESE
Jan No
Feb No
Mar No
Apr No ,
May No - ~ *
Jun No g(
Juf No _ / W
Aug No
Sep No
Cct No
Nov No
Dec No




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 20 of 31

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME _
CATHEDRAL VILLAGE, 600 E CATHEDRAL ROAD PHILADELPHIA, PA 19128

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
1259330

03/01/2012

TNSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Michele Moskalezyk, Leslie Patton

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PEAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

CPiRG- A Ky

DATE

2/!3//2

REGIONAL LICENSING APPRCVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRECTION

DATE

5

/u(h__

74
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 g VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
132e The home’s monthly Fire diills are not beln . .
A fire dill shall be conducted during s%éeping:hours at least ogoe 2 !I 3 ( fi The Director of Plant Semces developed
held during sieeping fa\g?ry ;5 r;;onthsg;rhe hr{:tn: ez ﬁ_r: d:gurfgﬁsﬁus th?, 201.1 schedule and did not schedule two
hours once every 8 ?gr t'fﬁi;inge;{‘;’,_ ,f]?‘;i e a‘ﬁ dg,l_, e drills six months apart. Two of the twelve
months. conducted on 7/29/11 and 8/16/11. monthly fire drills during sleep hours were e on o
conducted seven months apart. Going SF=aE
forward fire drills will be done six months :‘2’%
apart. PC Admindstrator will monitor 825
Mont Dafe Time Evac. Time FSE compliance. = 3’5%
Jan No S AR
Feb No D sk 5“3;_
Mar No BR= 8
Apr No 28 5
2N T
May No ~
Jus Mo
Jul No
Aug No
Ben No
Oct Mo
Mov No
Pec Ne
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Cede Chapter 2600

Page 22 of 3}

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

CATHEDRAL VILLAGE, 600 E CATHEDRAL ROAD PHILADELPHIA, PA

19128

129530

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (lnclude all dates ol the inspection}

03/0126G12

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Michele Moskalozyvk, Leslie Patton

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Reguired on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL EMTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLANOF DATE
CORRECTION )
CTPA. bsuandD mv 203/ N, fomralesapin | 32 Jre
, 7

PLAN OF CORRECTION

Smoking Policy attachment #1).

e et

QW-DMW—» QWV‘

e

-
=

DATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a pian to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY daes not yecur) VERIFIED BY
144b Identified in the resident home rules section of '
The h | their personal care hame contracts, residents are |2~ Violation states the home rules should
Al o ether | Ot allowed to smoke in their apartments. The 1% state whether the home is designated as
fh ahspec!fy w Sl home rules do not identify the designated smoking or non-smoking Facﬂity’s :
d &} om::és smoking areas located throughout the campus A = i . [ 3«:» Q@
A as and residents may smoke in their apartments if - Home Rule #8 states all smoking by SEEST
mom-smaking they choose. This was vesified by thres separste | ’ residents, employees and visitors will Z=8s
staff inteniews. e b 50 W\S be done in designated smoking areas. No %:ﬁ:g
1 smoking will be allowed in residents’ s %.%
apartments. Policy has been in effect 2 g5
since March 17, 2008 and is in the PC o 852
Policy Manual. (See attached copy of g g":;’ =S
Home Rules attachment #11 and EF°

The. aoﬁw’%"ﬂ-ﬁv- U‘JR promdin
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 35 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 24 of 31
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
CATHEDRAL VILLAGE, 606 E CATHEDRAL ROAD PHILADELPHIA, PA 19128 129530
INSPECTION DATES {(include 2ll dates of the inspsction) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

03/01/2012

Michele Moslalozyk, Lesiie Patton

PRINTED NAME AND FEILE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required oa FIRST PAGE only amloss multiple
representatives produce the plan) j RRE

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

DATE

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF

BATE
T G %géuwb 2 CORHETOR |
: Q/
1 - = L7 7 N
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE

REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
33 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
444 It was verified by three staff persons (A-C) that . .

. . residents are allowed to smoke in their Staff A-C did not answer the question

Smoking outside of

ihe smoking room is
prohibited.

apartments if they choose. Resident apartments
are not designated smoking areas.

3[{;}_11.

R

d'/(’jd:fj |

T The adanmiatods/les

accurately-due to a misunderstanding of g:;a,?ﬁ g2
the question. Residents residing in the M EE
independent living units are permitted to =8
smoke in their apartments; PC residents :‘% e
arc not. (Please xefer to policy implemented 5! 288
on 3/17/08 attachment #1 and Home Rules =28
Policy attachment # 11). & g
=3

-
(S assuh /CL (?:Lw -7[8

oo pasT sk s Thotn Aopes
ShH » fesilets 74 Are Poasweel
O The htmes Sereo fou /
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 25 of 31
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME - CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
CATHEDRAL VILLAGE, 600 E CATHEDRAL ROAD PHILADELPHIA, P4 19128 129530

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection} REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

03/81/2012

Michele Moskalezyk, Leslic Parton

" PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENT{TY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
—C N CORRECTION )
O/@W@O 3(53//2; _ 3/2;/,,’
U Mo e lony
7 T v
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (includs a step-by-step plan 1o correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to agsure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Cods §2600 - VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
183al Psyilium fiber belonging o resident #1 had been sy ..
Proscript removed from its ofiginal container by staff and 3 { B, Yoo PIG§mPnon medications fmd QTC
m*:j;‘;};’io?; oTe was placed in two small pharmacy botttes labeled medications shall be kept in their
S ‘2 teaspoons” so that the medication would original labeled containers and ma
medications and already be pre-measured helore administration S may not

CAM shall be kept in
their original labeled
containers and may
not be removed
mare than 2 hours in
advance of the
scheduled
administration.

and would be easier to fransport than the criginal
container which is much larger.

be removed more than 2 hours in advance
of the scheduled administration. -~
Prescription medications and OTC
medications must be kept in original
container to avoid any possibility of a
medication error. Medication was -
removed from original container by staff
and placed in a smaller bottle for easier
transport. Staff has been inserviced to
never remove prescriptions and OTC
medication from their original containers.
The PC Administrator will monitor
medication distribution. (See inservice
record attachment #13).
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 53 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 26 of 51

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
CATHEDRAL VILLAGE, 600 E CATHEDRAL ROAD PHILADELPHIA, PA 19128 129530 ;
INSPECTION DATES {Include all dates of the inspection} REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE ,./
03/03/2012 Michele Moskalézyk, Leslie Patton !

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Requived on FIRST PAGE on}y unjess multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

P AhtedO e

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRECTION

DATE

St/

PLAN OF CORRECEION
DATE (include a step-by-step plen to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 ' VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
190a The Inflial Annual Practicun in the record of staff . ) .
A staff person who person F (dated 5/3/11) was not completed in its All staff personnel will be trained in

has successfully
completed a
Department-approve
d medications
administration
course that includes
the passing of the
Department's
performance-hased
competency test
within the past 2
years may
administer oral;
fopical; eye, nose
and ear drop
preserpfion
medications and

i epinephrine
injections for insect
bites or other
alfergies.

enfirety. The staff person only completed 1of 2
required Medication Adminisirafion Record (MAR}
reviews and is therefore not properly trained to
administer medication.

The Infiial Annua! Practicum in the record of staff
person G [dated 10/16/11) was not completed in

its entirety. The staff person only completed 1 of 2

required MAR reviews and only 1 of 3 medication
administration observations and is therefore not
properly trained to administer medications.

The record of staff persons H-G contained a
Student Ceriification Form indicating the staff
persons gither completed an lnitial Annual
Practicurn arxifor an Annual Practicum during
2011, Staff person C, who is the administrator and
the Train-the-Trainer, did not complete the training
documentation and therefore there is no methed
of verification to determine if the staff persons
received medication administration training during
2011 and if the training was done correctly. As a
result of the lacking documentation, the above
mentionad staff persons are not parmitted to

‘f'[ 30 / 12
0N2/€I;\f6

proper procedures to safely and correctly | y4m
administer medication. The annual ’.‘&Wﬁ
practicum for medication administration
was not completed in its entirety. The PC
Administrator will be attending the DPW
approved “Train the Trainer” course on
3/20-21/12. After this course is passed the
staff will be re-inserviced and the annual
practicum will be completed in its entirety.
The practicum will be completed every two
years in its entirety for all staff. PC
Administrator will moxnitor compliance.
Expected compietion date is 4/30/12.
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PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 27 ol 31

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

CATHEDRAL VILLAGE, 600 E CATHEDRAJL ROAD PHILADELPHIA PA 19128

128336

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES {Include all dates of the inspection)
03/01/2012

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Michele Moskalczyk, Leslie Patton

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required ou FIRST PAGE only uniess multiple

representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

DATE

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF FLAN OF DATE
q*‘w *'\ f%m/ mb k) - CORRECTION ’
M f?:\[l A /l/vo;{)( %}f‘ 76 /2
/ - L u 7
PLAN OF CORRECTICON
DATE {incinde a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE

REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well a5 a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE

35 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
administer medication.

Repeated Violations: 02022011

g

P




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

YIOLATICN REPORT

Page 28 of 31
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE EOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
CATHEDRAL VILLAGE, 600 E CATHEDRAL ROAD PHILADELPHIA, PA 19128 129530
INSPECTION DATES (inchude all dates of the fnspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

037012012

Michele Moskalozyk, Leslie Patton

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan}

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

O] i ry

DATE

’3/13 (/L

REGICONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRECTION

DATE

3/&! (}l-

e FlaaLegfls

PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOTATION COMPLIANCE violati_on, as well as a plan to assure the vioktion | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
187a Staff did not sign or initial the Medication o .
A medicat g | Administration Record (MAR) of resident #2 to A medlcatlol} record will be kept on
shr:ﬂ bﬁe?;t‘ tn:oor indicate Pepcid 25mg was administered at every PC resident to ensure all medications

include the following
for each resident for
whom medications
are administered:
{1} Resident’s
name.

{2} Drug allergtes.
{3) Name of
rmedication.

{4y Strength.

{5) Dosage form.
(6) Dose.

{7} Route of
administration.

{8} Frequency of
administration.

(9) Administration
{fimes.

{10} Duration of
therapy, if
applicable.

{11) Special

9:00am on 12/29M12.

Staff did not sign or initial the MAR of resident #3
{o indicate Acetaminophen 500mg was
administered at 8:00pm on 2/29/12.

Staff did not sign or initial the MAR of resident #4
to indicate Calcium 800mg and Lipitor 80mg was
administered at 8:00pm on 2/28/12 and that
Nortriptolyne HCL 25mg was administered at
8:00pm on 2/29/12.

31312

are administered as prescribed. Staff did
not initial the Medication Administration
Record for each medication given. Staff
was re-inserviced on 3/6-7/12. PC
Administrator will monitor compliance.
(See attachment #14).

o
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 29 of 31

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
CATHEDRAL VILLAGE, 600 E CATHEDRAL ROAD PHILADELPHIA, PA 19128 129330

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include aif dates of the inspection)

03/01/2012

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Michele WMoskalczyk, Leslic Patton

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL BNTITY

w0 G st RY

DATE

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION

KYEVe oy M@JC%L 3’/2//j>,

REGULATION
55 Pa.Code §2600

VIOLATION

PLAN OF CORRECTION

DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specitic BDATE
COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assare the violation |  COMPIIANCE
VERIFIED BY does not recur} VERIFIED BY

precautions, ¥
applicable.

{(12) Diagnosis or
purpose for the
medication,
including pro re nata
{(PRMN).

(13) Date and fime
of medication
administration.
{14) Name and
initials of the staff
person
administering the
medication.

—C ot (\/*W/Q/WV’W
Vo




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 35 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 30 of 31
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
CATHEDRAL VILLAGE, 600 E CATHEDRAL ROAD PHILADELPHIA, PA 19128 129530
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

€3/01/2012

Michele Moskalczvic, Leslie Patton

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF EEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

Cm - st omy

DATE

313/

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRECTION

DATE

2001~

SN //"0@2 ch}(‘ﬂg

PLAN OF CORRECTION

DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 ' VERIFIED BY © doos not recur} VERIFIED BY
ibi jei t notified .

o e P v e e It a resident s f ke
If a resident refuses ) N . e
e e eq | 2125712, 2126/12, 2128/12 and 2129012, 3 / 13/) prescribed medication, the refusal olng @
medication, the o .. ) should be documented in the resident’s %J;%Z‘é%

fusal shati be The prescribing physician was not notified when don th dicati 4 Th ng
&iw mented i fhe resident #6 refused Acetaminophen 328mg at record on e medicanon récord. lne 2=

: ; D

cosident's record &:00pm on 2/27/12 and 2/29/12. refusal shall be reported to the presctiber BES
and on the within 24 hours, unless otherwise instructed = =58
medication record. by the prescriber. The prescribing physician  Zl 2==
The refusal shall be . . . . B osE=s
reported 1o the is not being notified when a resident refuses 275278
prescriber within 24 a medication. Staff was inserviced on 3/6/12 2 B =
nge‘fv'w‘;‘:?::tm sted and 3/8/12 as to the proper procedure when &I ©
by the prescriber. a medication is refused. PC Administrator
Subsequent refusals

1o take a presciibed
medication shall be

reported as required
by the prescriber,

will monitor compliance. (See attachment

L 415).




VIOLATION REPORT

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

DATE

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 31 of 51
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURBENT LICENSE NUMBER.
CATHEDRAL VILLAGE, 600 E CATHEDRAL ROAD PHILADELPHIA, PA  19]28 129530
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
03/01/2012 Michele Moskalezyk, Leslie Patton
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multipie
representatives produce the plan)

313/,

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRECTION

[o Lreelegy

PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include a step-hy-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assurs the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
251d Resident’s medical evaiuations, peradmission
X assessments, personal care home assessments
Separate resident

records shall be kept
on the premises
where the resident
lves.

and suppost plans are all kept in one large binder.
Resident’s forms -are separated by section tabs.
Separate records shall be kept for all residents.

o, (LU e

C EWE D

MAR 142012

SCRANTON FIELD CF=I0E
Aduit Residential Licensing

3{\3‘3”

“will be responsible for compliance.

Resident’s medical evaluations, pre-admission
assessments, PC home assessments and
support plans are all kept in one large binder.
Separate resident records will be kept for each
PC resident. All PC records have been

consolidated into one resident medica] chart.

Once completed, the PC Assistapt Administrator
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